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Graduated cylindrical bottles in LDPE with wide mouth

with screw cap and undercap

Cylindrical bottles with wide mouth made of LDPE , translucent and equipped with cap and
undercap.

Ideal for containing liquid or solid samples, liquids even with medium-high viscosity and pasty or
granular materials.

The particularly deep threads of the bottle neck and cap, as well as the forcing ring at the base of |
the neck, guarantee an optimal seal.

The holes at the base of the neck and on the cap allow the possible application of safety seals or tags.

The quality of the particularly accurate graduation and the semitransparent walls of uniform dimensions, allow the clear and
precise reading of the content.

The total emptying of the contents is facilitated by the inclined geometry of the shoulders; the filling operations are made simple
by the adequate dimensional proportion of the diameter of the mouth and of the bottle.

The conformation of the bottom offers greater stability during the filling phases.

Packaged in sturdy cardboard boxes and sub-packaged in practical plastic bags, against any dust deposits.
SUITABLE FOR FOOD CONTACT ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING REGULATIONS:

EC Directive 10/2011

Italian Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and subsequent amendments

Italian Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates

Code Description Nominal Graduation Diam.mm  Height mm Mouth Pieces per
cap. Ml ml diameter pack.
mm
03500408 Graduated 50 10 40 77 24 100
cylindrical
bottle in LDPE
with wide
mouth 50 ml
03500409 Graduated 100 20 48 89 24 100
cylindrical
bottle in LDPE
with wide
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Code

03500410

03500411

03500412

03500413

Description

mouth 100 ml
Graduated
cylindrical
bottle in LDPE
with wide
mouth 250 ml
Graduated
cylindrical
bottle in LDPE
with wide
mouth 500 ml
Graduated
cylindrical
bottle in LDPE
with wide
mouth 1000 ml
Cylindrical
graduated
bottle in LDPE
with a wide
mouth ml 2000

Nominal
cap. Vi

250

500

1000

2000

Graduation

ml

25

50

100

100

Diam.mm

61

75

93

115

Height mm

126

158

200

247

Mouth
diameter

mm

34,5

34,5

45

45

Pieces per
pack.

50

120

20

20
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