

Over 50 years in cooperation with the health world, the scientific research, the environmental and quality control world

Graduated cylindrical bottles in LDPE with wide mouth

with screw cap and undercap

Cylindrical bottles with wide mouth made of **LDPE**, translucent and equipped with cap and undercap.

Ideal for containing liquid or solid samples, liquids even with medium-high viscosity and pasty or granular materials.

The particularly deep threads of the bottle neck and cap, as well as the forcing ring at the base of the neck, guarantee an optimal seal.



The quality of the particularly accurate graduation and the semitransparent walls of uniform dimensions, allow the clear and precise reading of the content.

The total emptying of the contents is facilitated by the inclined geometry of the shoulders; the filling operations are made simple by the adequate dimensional proportion of the diameter of the mouth and of the bottle.

The conformation of the bottom offers greater stability during the filling phases.

Packaged in sturdy cardboard boxes and sub-packaged in practical plastic bags, against any dust deposits.

SUITABLE FOR FOOD CONTACT ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING REGULATIONS:

EC Directive 10/2011

Italian Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and subsequent amendments

Italian Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates

Code	Description	Nominal cap. Ml	Graduation ml	Diam.mm	Height mm	Mouth diameter mm	Pieces per pack.
03500408	Graduated cylindrical bottle in LDPE with wide mouth 50 ml	50	10	40	77	24	100
03500409	Graduated cylindrical bottle in LDPE with wide	100	20	48	89	24	100







Over 50 years in cooperation with the health world, the scientific research, the environmental and quality control world

Code	Description	Nominal cap. MI	Graduation ml	Diam.mm	Height mm	Mouth diameter mm	Pieces per pack.
03500410	mouth 100 ml Graduated cylindrical bottle in LDPE with wide mouth 250 ml	250	25	61	126	34,5	50
03500411	Graduated cylindrical bottle in LDPE with wide mouth 500 ml	500	50	75	158	34,5	120
03500412	Graduated cylindrical bottle in LDPE with wide mouth 1000 ml	1000	100	93	200	45	20
03500413	Cylindrical graduated bottle in LDPE with a wide mouth ml 2000	2000	100	115	247	45	20